Grant) and in accordance with the approved budget in Attachment C. 

6. Agency’s Duties: The Agency shall pay the Grantee in the manner and in the amounts specified in the Contract 
Documents. 

The total amount paid by the Agency to the Grantee under this Contract shall not exceed THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($37,500.00). 

This amount consists of: 

Type of Funds Funding Source CFDA No. 
Other Receipts Solid Waste Trust Fund NA 

Accounting Code Information: 

Dollars GL Company GL Account GL Center 
$37,500.00 1602 536961 6760 

7. Reversion of Unexpended Funds

[...]

pursuant to G.S. 143B-437.08 may, upon resolution by the Board of Commissioners of 
their intent to (i) develop a plan for the management of abandoned manufactured homes 

and (ii) implement the plan once developed, request a planning grant of up to two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) from the Solid Waste Management Trust Fund. 
These funds shall be used by the county to prepare a plan as provided in 
G.S. 130A-309.99C, as enacted by Section 1 of this act, and to identify abandoned 
manufactured homes. 

SECTION 6.  This act becomes effective 1 July 2009 and expires 1 October